💥 BREEO

USER GUIDE

BREED

X SERIES

PROTECT YOUR X SERIES FIRE PIT

The Breeo X Series[®] Fire Pit Cover, made with water-resistant fabric, is designed to add an extra layer of protection to your fire pit. Keep your fire pit clean and prevent debris from gathering inside your fire pit. For best results, pair with the X Series Lid.





CONSTRUCTION: Made with water-resistant fabric and drawstring closure for a secure fit.

PROTECTIVE DESIGN: Keeps rain, debris, and other elements out of your fire pit, ensuring a cleaner and more efficient burn. Pair with the X Series Lid for added protection and to minimize water pooling.

COMPATIBILITY: Use with the X Series 19, 24, or 30 Fire Pit. The X Series 19 Fire Pit Cover also works with the Y Series Fire Pit.

USE & CARE

Wait until your fire pit is completely cool before putting the X Series Fire Pit Cover on. Pull the cover down over the sides of the fire pit as far as possible.

Ensure that the cord section of the cover is down around the rim of the fire pit.

Pull the drawstring cord tight around the bottom of the fire pit rim. Push on the cord lock to keep the cover secure around the fire pit.

Minimal care is required. Hand wash with mild soap and warm water.

WARNING

Do not cover your fire pit while hot. To avoid any damage to your X Series Fire Pit Cover, we recommend waiting until your Breeo Fire Pit is completely cool and the fire is out before putting on the cover to avoid any melting or damage to the fabric.

The X Series Fire Pit Cover is designed for outdoor use only.







WARRANTY

Breeo, LLC warrants to the original purchaser that all Covers are free from workmanship and material defects for 5 years from the date of the original purchase.

Breeo, LLC's liability and obligation is limited to repair or replacement of the product, at their option. The purchaser must provide Breeo, LLC with photos of the product's defects for evaluation. Upon approval of warranty, Breeo, LLC will issue a return for repair, or return for exchange of the defective product.

If the product being warrantied has been discontinued, the replacement product will be of equal or similar value. Altering any Breeo product, or using the product in a way other than the intended use, will void this warranty.

This warranty does not cover damage or product failure caused by normal wear and tear, natural breakdown of colors, rips, burns, tears, accident, misuse, negligence, tampering, modifications, act of war, overloading, improper attachment, improper maintenance, or failure to maintain. Breeo, LLC is held harmless for any injury or death caused by the misuse of this product.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights providing said product is put to its proper designated use. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. NO ORAL AGREEMENT, GUARANTEE, PROMISE, REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY SHALL BE BINDING. IN NO EVENT WILL BREEO, LLC BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES EVEN IF BREEO, LLC HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES AND EVEN IF BREEO, LLC HAS KNOWLEDGE THAT FAILURE TO PERFORM COULD CAUSE CONSEQUENTIAL ECONOMIC LOSSES. IN ANY EVENT, CUMULATIVE DAMAGES FOR BREACH OF THIS WARRANTY WILL BE LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID TO BREEO, LLC FOR THE PRODUCT. THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL APPLY TO ALL ACTIONS RELATED TO THE PRODUCT, WHETHER BASED ON TORT, CONTRACT OR OTHER THEORIES. THE PURCHASER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THIS PARAGRAPH ALLOCATES THE RISK OF PRODUCT FAILURE BETWEEN BREEO, LLC AND THE PRICE PARD.

EARN POINTS & ENJOY MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

BECOME A FIREMASTER

SIGN UP Create an account and earn points. breeo.com/pages/rewards

POINTS Every time you shop.

EARN

3

REDEEM POINTS

For exclusive discounts and products.



BREEO.COM

(800) 413-9848 CONTACT@BREEO.COM

©2024 Breeo LLC. All rights reserved. 09/24 Designed in Lancaster, PA. Produced with a Trusted Partner Overseas. SHARE & TAG US ON SOCIAL

